
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

MAT Monday, 06 November 2023

M M1/2/3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 FERNANDO HUNTER Last start Masters winner WPK, 13/10/2023, R5, M M1/2M. Sultana 531134 24/03041M 2M 1P 6C 2PD31/01/2019

 2 ASTON ULYSSES Weighted points score WPK, 13/10/2023, R5, M M1/1M. Sultana 528943 38/02776M 1M 1M 3M 2MD13/11/2018

 3 MAC FLY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/10/2023, R4, M M1/1I. Darcey 537190 11/02584M 3M 2M 1M 3MB12/08/2019

 4 NIKOLI BALE Weighted points score WPK, 04/10/2023, R7, M M2/2/1K. Kowalski 537034 21/02084M 1P 3P 6P 7PD18/08/2019

 5 PRETTY BOY DOO 1 Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R6, P M2/2/1D. Wilson 534257 13/01727P 5P 6M 5P 3PD08/05/2019

 6 SKETCHY LOOKING 1 Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R8, P M3/2S. Brown 529976 6/0907P 4P 8P 4P 5PD14/02/2019
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 1 ASH TRAY CHANGE Last start placegetter MAT, 30/10/2023, R1, P M/1C. Edwards 567417 0/01443P 2P 2P (FEL)Y 3YD08/01/2022

 2 SHE'S LATE KATE Last start placegetter GAR, 01/11/2023, R2, P M/1S. Hill 561734 0/01362P 5P 3P 2P 2PB01/07/2021

 3 OFF THE RICHTER Last start placegetter MAT, 30/10/2023, R1, P M/1G. Stewart 571079 0/01342PD11/04/2022

 4 OFFSHORE OUTLAW Last start placegetter GAR, 01/11/2023, R1, P M/1J. Lockhart 556109 0/01182P 2P 5P 4P 3PD11/12/2020

 5 ROLE MODEL Last start placegetter MAT, 30/10/2023, R2, P M/1B. Yates 540677 0/0922P 4P 3P 7P 6YB17/12/2019

 6 ULTRALIGHT EBBY 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 30/10/2023, R2, P M/1A. Foley 563528 0/0863P 3P 5P 6P 7PD09/10/2021

 7 BLACK JAG Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 09/10/2023, R2, P M/1S. Ramshaw 550864 0/0947P 2P 6P 5P 2PD01/10/2020

 8 ONLY REASON First start M/1N. Howard 565238 0/00D30/11/2021

 9 STOCK'S GIFT Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 30/10/2023, R1, P M/1B. Mcintosh 564887 0/0584PD09/11/2021

 10 DIDN'T DO IT Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 19/09/2023, R2, P M/1M. Sultana 569156 0/0337PB26/01/2022

 11 BIG DEL Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R3, P M/1C. Edwards 567424 0/0594P 4P 6Y 5YD08/01/2022

 12 CHATHAM ROSE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R2, P M/1T. Campbell 555780 0/0525P 5P 8P 5P 6PB22/02/2021
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 1 DASHING DOZER Last start placegetter MAT, 23/10/2023, R2, P M/1P. Lilley 564505 0/01362P 2P 2P 3P 5PD10/11/2021

 2 RICKY ZOOM Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 23/10/2023, R2, P

SHP, 05/10/2023, R2

M/1M. Finlay 562635 0/0925P 3P 2P 5P 7PD14/06/2021

 3 ULTRALIGHT EBBY 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 30/10/2023, R2, P

MAT, 02/10/2023, R1, P

M/1A. Foley 563528 0/0863P 3P 5P 6P 7PD09/10/2021

 4 YOU NEVER LOSE First start M/1M. Sultana 569157 0/00D26/01/2022

 5 JESSIE JET POWER Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 30/10/2023, R1, P M/1M. Eberand 573537 0/0426PD01/06/2022

 6 ZIPPER SON Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 23/10/2023, R2, P M/1N. Howard 565232 0/0337PD30/11/2021

 7 WHITE LIAR Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R2, P M/1A. Capper 559996 0/0626P 4P 4P 5P 7PD12/03/2021

 8 CHATHAM ROSE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R2, P M/1T. Campbell 555780 0/0525P 5P 8P 5P 6PB22/02/2021

3 / 13Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  2 November 2023 - 08:34 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

MAT Monday, 06 November 2023

P 5 565 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BIG BOY WILSON 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 28/10/2023, R6, P 5/3M. Bowe 554900 5/12303P 2P 6C 1P 2PD01/01/2021

 2 REMISSION Last start placegetter MUS, 21/10/2023, R1, P 5/2P. Parrelli 554429 3/21712P 5P 6P 3P 2PB31/01/2021

 3 BIG RUSH 1 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 28/10/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Grey 552037 8/02101P 5P 3P 3P 4PD26/11/2020

 4 SUNRISE CRUISER 2 Last start Provincial winner MAT, 30/10/2023, R4, P 5/4C. Field 555433 2/01911P 4P 3P 1P 2PD15/02/2021

 5 CANYA CATCH ME 1 Weighted points score GBN, 27/10/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Lill 563513 3/01456P 1P 3Y 4Y 3YD06/08/2021

 6 HARD CHOICE Weighted points score RIC, 25/10/2023, R2, P 5/4C. Last 562320 1/01385P 4P 6P 3P 3PD25/05/2021

 7 METAL BENDER 1 Weighted points score GRA, 24/09/2023, R2, P 5/4C. Plant 563919 1/01057P 1PD21/10/2021

 8 VIRAGO BLUE Weighted points score MAT, 25/09/2023, R10, P 5/2I. Darcey 551341 3/2865P 6Y 3Y 8P 6PB11/11/2020
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 1 ROCKY REEF Last start winner MAT, 30/10/2023, R6, P 1/2B. May 560663 18/63601P 2P 2P 2Y 1PD04/02/2021

 2 CLOCK OFF Weighted points score MAT, 16/10/2023, R4, P 1/2R. Howard 544584 20/82798P 2P 2P 1P 5PD03/02/2020
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 1 FUNKY DUNCAN Last start winner MAT, 30/10/2023, R7, P 3/1/2C. Last 563681 6/52431P 1P 2P 2P 4PD30/09/2021

 2 KRYPTO CURLY 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 30/10/2023, R7, P 3/1/2D. Leard 556067 7/62762P 1P (FEL)P 3P 1PD20/02/2021

 3 DECIMATE 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 30/10/2023, R6, P 3/1/2M. Sultana 543213 20/12223P 7P 7P 3P 3PD03/02/2020
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 1 GOLD RUSH LAD 2 Last start winner GAR, 01/11/2023, R9, P 4/1/2S. Grey 552039 9/32761P 2P 1P 2P 1PD26/11/2020

 2 THREE PUTT PAR 1 Last start winner GRA, 29/10/2023, R9, P 4/1/2D. Clarson 552488 5/42361P 3P 5P 3Y 1PD18/12/2020

 3 TOM'S THE ONE 2 Dropping in grade MAT, 30/10/2023, R6, P 4/1/2P. Midson 545469 8/61714P 5P 4P 3P 5PD27/04/2020

 4 KISS ME KEV Weighted points score WPK, 19/04/2023, R5, P 4/1/2C. Kedwell 553155 6/42527P 1P 1P 1P 1PD30/12/2020

 5 MY SHEPHERD 2 Weighted points score MAT, 16/10/2023, R4, P 4/1/2S. Smith 554897 11/42136P 2P 8P 1P 6PD01/01/2021

 6 PRETTY BOY DOO 2 Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R6, P 4/1/1D. Wilson 534257 13/51727P 5P 6M 5P 3PD08/05/2019

 7 FIRE BY NIGHT 2 Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R7, P 4/1/1N. Mastapha 547302 5/41417P 7P 3Y 1P 7YD05/04/2020
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 1 MR. FLYING TIGER Last start winner MAT, 23/10/2023, R8, P 5/2B. Sweetman 561780 4/22281P 3P 1P 5P 2PD31/07/2021

 2 SWEET CITY BOY Last start winner MAT, 30/10/2023, R10, P 5/2J. Simpson 552812 3/22251P 1P 1P 2PD18/12/2020

 3 ELITE FRANKIE Last start winner MAT, 30/10/2023, R11, P 5/3M. Davidson 565699 2/12201P 2P 1PD30/11/2021

 4 COLONIAL CUSTARD Last start winner MAT, 30/10/2023, R9, P 5/2M. Lill 563683 6/22161P 1Y 1Y 1P 7YD30/09/2021

 5 EMA ROCK 1 Last start winner MAT, 30/10/2023, R8, P 5/1C. Field 555442 6/31621P 5P 2P 4P 6PB15/02/2021

 6 ELITE CHEVY Last start winner MAT, 30/10/2023, R1, P 5/4J. Manuel 564384 1/01511PB31/10/2021

 7 BIN NIGHT Last start winner MAT, 30/10/2023, R12, P 5/3C. Edwards 567418 2/11371P 8P 6Y 1YD08/01/2022

 8 SHADOW DOLL Last start winner MAT, 30/10/2023, R3, P 5/4T. Callen 545539 1/0981P 8P 4P 6P 2PB10/04/2020

 9 CYCLONE OWEN Last start placegetter MAT, 30/10/2023, R9, P 5/2G. Payton 563920 4/22243P 5P 3P 1Y 3PD21/10/2021

 10 DON'T BLUSH BABY Last start placegetter MAT, 30/10/2023, R8, P 5/1P. Midson 546832 5/32243P 3P 2P 2P 1YD27/04/2020

 11 TURBO CASH Last start placegetter GUN, 19/10/2023, R12, P 5/4N. Hand 543148 11/01913P 6C 4P 2P 2YD21/02/2020

 12 HARADA'S LASS Last start placegetter MAT, 30/10/2023, R10, P 5/3K. Ollerton 555236 2/11833P 5P 3P 1P 4PB25/01/2021

 13 TAKE TWO Last start placegetter MAT, 30/10/2023, R8, P 5/1C. Last 544335 9/31682P 1P 8P 4P 6PD01/03/2020

 14 FLYING HUSBAND Last start placegetter MAT, 30/10/2023, R7, P 5/1P. Midson 546831 8/61653P 5P 4P 2P 4PD27/04/2020

 15 FLASHBACK JACK Last start placegetter RIC, 27/09/2023, R11, P 5/3B. Sabotic 552252 5/11622P 1P 3Y 6Y 8YD05/12/2020

 16 FRANK AND VIE Last start placegetter GAR, 28/10/2023, R5, P 5/2G. Kedwell 545960 4/21472P 5P 4P 7P 2PD15/05/2020

 17 CANYA RAGNAR Last start placegetter MAT, 30/10/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Lill 561128 2/01402P (FEL)P 4P 4Y 6PD01/07/2021

 18 ANDO LIGHTNING Last start placegetter MAT, 30/10/2023, R12, P 5/3D. Tuckwell 554332 3/11163P 3P 7P 7P 7YD19/01/2021

 19 HOOKED ON JACK Last start placegetter GAR, 13/10/2023, R12, P 5/3D. Leard 552730 5/11143P 4P 4P 7P 7PD21/12/2020

 20 CLOUD BY DAY Last start placegetter MAT, 30/10/2023, R12, P 5/2N. Mastapha 547298 4/21002P 6P 5Y 8Y 6PD05/04/2020

 21 RIPPED RACCOON Last start Country winner RIS, 30/09/2023, R10, Y 5/4G. Stewart 567499 2/01651Y 1P 2PD12/10/2021

 22 RANGE KEY Last start Country winner RIS, 31/10/2023, R2, Y 5/4J. Macindoe 554289 1/01181Y 2Y 6P 3P 5YD19/01/2021

 23 NAD AL SHEBA Weighted points score WPK, 21/10/2023, R8, C 5/3P. Lagogiane 563164 10/13404C 3C 1P 1P 1YD20/06/2021

 24 MAC FLY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/10/2023, R4, M 5/1I. Darcey 537190 11/32584M 3M 2M 1M 3MB12/08/2019

 25 LUCKY BUNDY 1 Weighted points score IPS, 28/10/2023, R2, 3 5/3D. Clarson 552489 10/11615P 4P 4C 1P 4CB18/12/2020
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 26 VOLCAN BARU Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R4, P 5/4C. Last 563146 1/01563P 4P 6P 1P 3PD12/09/2021

 27 FIRST SENT Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R10, P 5/3C. Last 554433 2/11474P 6P 3P 1P 8PD31/01/2021

 28 PIT LANE Weighted points score MAT, 09/10/2023, R9, P 5/4C. Miller 564266 1/01297P 4P 1P 2P 3PD11/10/2021

 29 KEECH Weighted points score BEN, 15/09/2023, R4 5/4D. Tolmie 559973 1/01262P 4P 4P 6P 4PD18/02/2021

 30 BUNDY ROCKS Weighted points score IPS, 22/09/2023, R7, 3 5/3D. Clarson 551793 7/11238P 8P 2P 5P 6PB15/10/2020

 31 TOMMY CORTEZ Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R7, P 5/1S. Brown 536368 8/61176P 3P 6P 5P 7PD15/07/2019

 32 IDENTITY Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Tolmie 549291 1/01057P 4P 6P 8P 2PB12/09/2020

 33 NABIAC SUNSET Weighted points score RIC, 04/10/2023, R4, P 5/2J. Gatt 551781 3/21056P 3P 6P 8P 5PB25/11/2020

 34 AUSSIE OPHIRA Weighted points score MAT, 11/09/2023, R9, P 5/4D. Wright 553753 1/0917P 6Y 6P 7P 3PB01/01/2021

 35 SKETCHY LOOKING 2 Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R8, P 5/1S. Brown 529976 6/5907P 4P 8P 4P 5PD14/02/2019

 36 RAGIN' ARNA 1 Weighted points score GOS, 31/10/2023, R4, P 5/4N. Cherry 561784 1/0905P 5P 1P 6P 7PB12/04/2021

 37 BUNDY BILL Weighted points score TAM, 07/10/2023, R5, Y 5/4D. Clarson 551791 1/0865Y 8P 8P 1P 5YD15/10/2020

 38 PAUL'S GIRL Weighted points score WPK, 27/10/2023, R9, P 5/1S. Eaton 554102 6/5787P 5P 7P 7P 7PB12/11/2020

 39 ASTRAL STAR Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R12, P 5/3G. Case 545017 2/1785P 6P 8P 6P 4PD24/04/2020

 40 APACHE LION Weighted points score GBN, 06/10/2023, R5, P 5/4B. Sabotic 552251 1/0744P 6Y 6P 6Y 6YD05/12/2020

 41 IT'S A CAUTION Weighted points score GOS, 31/10/2023, R7, P 5/2S. Eaton 560791 5/2726P 7P 5P 6P 8CD22/03/2021

 42 OUR CHINA RED Weighted points score RIS, 31/10/2023, R11, Y 5/1R. Neville 552693 5/4596Y 8Y 7P 7P 8YD21/12/2020

 43 TINKER TRAIN Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R11, P 5/3T. Callen 545545 2/1548P 7P 8P 6P 8PD10/04/2020
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 1 WINLOCK PIPER Weighted points score WPK, 28/10/2023, R2, C 1/2M. Johnson 551258 15/112966C 1P 1P 7P 1PD21/10/2020

 2 DECIMATE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R6, P 1/2M. Sultana 543213 20/182223P 7P 7P 3P 3PD03/02/2020
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 1 MY SHEPHERD 1 Dropping in grade MAT, 16/10/2023, R4, P 3/1/2S. Smith 554897 11/62136P 2P 8P 1P 6PD01/01/2021

 2 LUCKY BUNDY 2 Weighted points score IPS, 28/10/2023, R2, 3 3/1/2D. Clarson 552489 10/51615P 4P 4C 1P 4CB18/12/2020
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 1 GOLD RUSH LAD 1 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 01/11/2023, R9, P 4/1/2S. Grey 552039 9/52761P 2P 1P 2P 1PD26/11/2020
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 1 LAILA HERRERA Last start winner MUS, 21/10/2023, R7, P 5/2P. Parrelli 548386 5/22331P 2P 1Y 4P 3PB24/07/2020

 2 BIG RUSH 2 Last start winner GAR, 28/10/2023, R7, P 5/1S. Grey 552037 8/32101P 5P 3P 3P 4PD26/11/2020

 3 SUNRISE CRUISER 1 Last start winner MAT, 30/10/2023, R4, P 5/3C. Field 555433 2/11911P 4P 3P 1P 2PD15/02/2021

 4 LUCA NISMO Last start placegetter MAT, 30/10/2023, R5, P 5/3N. Mason 560467 2/11982P 3P 5P 2P 3PD24/06/2021

 5 THREE PUTT PAR 2 Last start Provincial winner GRA, 29/10/2023, R9, P 5/4D. Clarson 552488 5/02361P 3P 5P 3Y 1PD18/12/2020

 6 DANDY REDEEMER Last start Provincial winner GOS, 31/10/2023, R11, P 5/1P. Lagogiane 560008 5/32071P 1P 4P 6P 2PD01/06/2021

 7 EMA ROCK 2 Last start Provincial winner MAT, 30/10/2023, R8, P 5/2C. Field 555442 6/21621P 5P 2P 4P 6PB15/02/2021

 8 RED OPAL Last start Provincial winner MAT, 30/10/2023, R2, P 5/4J. Walton 564385 1/01001P 5P 5P 3P 5PD31/10/2021

 9 METAL BENDER 2 Unrequired at last meeting MAT, 30/10/2023, R4, P 5/4C. Plant 563919 1/01057P 1PD21/10/2021

 10 KRYPTO CURLY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R7, P 5/4D. Leard 556067 7/02762P 1P (FEL)P 3P 1PD20/02/2021

 11 BLIND AMBITION Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R10, P 5/1M. Lill 563679 4/32378P 1P 1P 2P 1PD30/09/2021

 12 ROWDY HOODLUM Weighted points score GAR, 25/10/2023, R9, P 5/4C. Last 564427 2/02343P 2P 2P 1P 1PD03/11/2021

 13 BIG BOY WILSON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/10/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Bowe 554900 5/32303P 2P 6C 1P 2PD01/01/2021

 14 BIG THUNDER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/10/2023, R6, P 5/1H. Rylands 562058 6/31924P 4P 3P 3P 1PD30/04/2021

 15 MAC IBROX Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R5, P 5/1W. Dance 544585 12/81854P 4P 4P 1P (BDN)PD03/02/2020

 16 HES A DAZZLER Weighted points score WPK, 28/10/2023, R10, C 5/3B. Moore 562930 6/11808C 1P 3P 5P 1YD04/09/2021

 17 TOM'S THE ONE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R6, P 5/3P. Midson 545469 8/11714P 5P 4P 3P 5PD27/04/2020

 18 CANYA CATCH ME 2 Weighted points score GBN, 27/10/2023, R4, P 5/2M. Lill 563513 3/21456P 1P 3Y 4Y 3YD06/08/2021

 19 PINCH POINT Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Porter 562281 1/01454P 2P 2P 4Y (FEL)YD22/07/2021

 20 FIRE BY NIGHT 1 Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R7, P 5/4N. Mastapha 547302 5/01417P 7P 3Y 1P 7YD05/04/2020

 21 RAGIN' ARNA 2 Weighted points score GOS, 31/10/2023, R4, P 5/4N. Cherry 561784 1/0905P 5P 1P 6P 7PB12/04/2021
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